date or for the periods presented, or which may be realized in the future. Further, they do not purport to indicate the results that would have been obtained by the Business
Combination had been completed on the assumed date or for any of the periods presented. The pro forma adjustments are based on the information currently available and
the assumptions and estimates underlying the pro forma adjustments are described in the accompanying notes. Actual results may differ materially from the assumptions
within the accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2019

(in thousands)

Concrete
Pumping
Holdings,

Inc.
(Successor)

Capital
Pumping

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma -
Business

Combination
& Capital

Acquisition

Pro Forma
Adjustments

- Warrant
Exchange

Pro Forma -
Warrant
Exchange

ASSETS

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 4,767 $ 6,690 $ 137,900 [3A]  $ 6,853  -  $ 6,853
   (6,614) [3B]   -  -   -
   (129,200) [3C]   -  -   -
   (6,690) [3G]   -  -   -
Accounts receivable, net   34,991  6,163  (6,163) [3G]   34,991  -   34,991
Inventory   3,931  -  -   3,931  -   3,931
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   7,784  109   (109) [3G]   7,784  -   7,784

Total current assets   51,473  12,962  (10,876)   53,559  -   53,559
Property and equipment, net   228,140  39,567  17,431 [3D]   285,138  -   285,138
Other intangible assets, net   215,828  -  45,000 [3E]   260,828  -   260,828
Goodwill   238,811  -  27,202 [3F]   266,013  -   266,013
Other assets   1,196  -  -   1,196  -   1,196

TOTAL ASSETS  $ 735,448 $ 52,529 $ 78,757   $ 866,734 $ -  $ 866,734

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’
EQUITY AND PARTNERS CAPITAL

Current liabilities
Current portion of capital lease obligations  $ 86  -  -   86  -   86
Revolving loans and current maturities of long term debt   35,117  6,389  3,000 [3H]   52,506  -   52,506
   8,000 [3L]   -  -   -
   (6,389) [3G]   (6,389)  -   (6,389)
Accounts payable & other current liabilities   31,588  1,246  (1,246) [3G]   31,588  -   31,588

Total current liabilities   66,791  7,635  3,365   77,791  -   77,791
Capital lease obligations, less current portion   546   -  -   546   -   546
Long-term debt, net of debt issuance costs   319,979  8,971  53,400 [3H]   382,350  -   382,350
   (8,971) [3G]   (8,971)  -   (8,971)
Deferred income taxes   76,519  -  -   76,519  -   76,519
Other liabilities   -  -  -   -  -   -

Total liabilities   463,835  16,606  47,794   528,235  -   528,235

Redeemable convertible preferred stock   25,000  -  -   25,000  -   25,000

Stockholders’ Equity
Common Stock   3   2   [3I]   5   -   5
Additional paid-in-capital   261,808  -  69,294 [3I]   331,102  1,500 [3K]  332,602
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)   (14,641)  -  (2,410) [3B]   (17,051)  (1,500) [3K]  (18,551)
Partners' Capital   -  35,923  (35,923) [3J]   -  -   -
Accumulated other comprehensive income   (557)  -  -   (557)  -   (557)

Total stockholders’ equity and partners capital   246,613  35,923  30,963   313,499  -   313,499
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

AND PARTNERS' CAPITAL  $ 735,448 $ 52,529 $ 78,757   $ 866,734 $ -  $ 866,734

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended October 31, 2018

(in thousands, except per share information)

Concrete
Pumping
Holdings,

Inc.
(Predecessor)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

- Business
Combination

Concrete
Pumping
Holdings,
Inc. Pro
Forma

Combined
Capital

Pumping

Pro Forma
Adjustments

- Capital
Acquisition

Pro Forma -
Business

Combination
& Capital

Acquisition

Pro Forma
Adjustments

- Warrant
Exchange

Pro Forma
- Warrant
Exchange

Revenue  $ 243,223 $ -  $ 243,223 $ 49,530 $ -  $ 292,753  -   $ 292,753
Cost of operations   136,877  1,212 [4A]  138,089  29,027  (5,745) [4H]  161,371  -   161,371

Gross profit   106,346  (1,212)   105,134  20,503  5,745   131,382  -   131,382
Selling, general and administrative
expenses   58,789  37 [4A]  79,678  5,694  (178) [4H]  91,360  -   91,360
   -   20,852 [4B]  -   -   6,166 [4I]  -   -   -
Transaction Costs   7,590  (6,450) [4G]  1,140  -   -   1,140  -   1,140
Operating (loss) profit   39,967  (15,651)   24,316  14,809  (243)   38,882  -   38,882
Interest expense   (21,425)  (10,646) [4D]  (34,441)  (589)  (5,390) [4J]  (40,955)  -   (40,955)
   (520) [4P]
   -   (2,370) [4C]  -   -   (604) [4K]  -   -   -
   -   -   -   589 [4J]  -   -   -
Other income (expense), net   55  -   55  27  -   82  -   82

Income (loss) before income taxes   18,597  (28,667)   (10,070)  14,247  (6,168)   (1,991)  -   (1,991)
Income tax (expense) benefit   9,784  6,908 [4E]  16,692  -   (2,015) [4L]  14,677  -   14,677

Net income (loss)  $ 28,381 $ (21,759)  $ 6,622 $ 14,247 $ (8,183)  $ 12,686 $ -  $ 12,686
Dividends on redeemable convertible
preferred stock   (1,428)  1,428 [4F], [4M] (1,807)  -   -   (1,807)  -   (1,807)
   -   (1,807)   -   -   -   -   -   -
Undistributed earnings allocated to
preferred shares   (6,365)  6,365 [4F]  -   -   -   -   -   -

Net income (loss) available to common
stockholders  $ 20,588 $ (15,773)  $ 4,815 $ 14,247 $ (8,183)  $ 10,879 $ -  $ 10,879

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic   7,576  -   28,848  -   16,000 [4N]  44,848  3,808 [4O]  48,656
Diluted   8,326  -   31,215  -   16,000 [4N]  47,215  3,808 [4O]  51,203

Earnings per share available to common
stockholders
Basic  $ 2.72  -   $ 0.17  -   -   $ 0.24  -   $ 0.22
Diluted  $ 2.47  -   $ 0.15  -   -   $ 0.23  -   $ 0.21

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Three Months Ended January 31, 2019

(in thousands, except per share information)

Concrete
Pumping
Holdings,

Inc.
(Predecessor)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

- Business
Combination

Concrete
Pumping

Holdings, Inc.
(Successor)

Concrete
Pumping
Holdings,
Inc. Pro
Forma
Total

Capital
Pumping

Pro Forma
Adjustments

- Capital
Acquisition

Pro Forma -
Business

Combination
& Capital

Acquisition

Pro Forma
Adjustments

- Warrant
Exchange

Pro Forma
- Warrant
Exchange

Revenue  $ 24,396 $ -  $ 33,970 $ 58,366 $ 13,993 $ -  $ 72,359 $ - $ 72,359
Cost of operations   14,027  116 [5A]  21,103  35,246  7,773  (1,479) [5H]  41,540  -   41,540

Gross profit   10,369  (116)   12,867  23,120  6,220  1,479   30,819  -   30,819
Selling, general and
administrative expenses   4,936  4 [5A]  13,681  20,963  1,902  (46) [5H]  24,360  -   24,360
   -   2,342 [5B]  -   -   -   1,541 [5I]  -   -   -
Transaction Costs   14,167  (14,167) [5O]  -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Operating (loss) profit   (8,734)  11,705   (814)  2,157  4,318  (16)   6,459  -   6,459
Interest expense   (1,644)  (1,697) [5D]  (5,592)  (9,079)  (134)  (1,214) [5J]  (10,711)  -   (10,711)
   (130) [5Q]
   (146) [5C]  -   -   -   (154) [5K]  -   -   -
Loss on extinguishment   (16,395)  -   -   (16,395)  -   -   (16,395)  -   (16,395)
Other income (expense), net   6  -   11  17  -   -   17  -   17

Income (loss) before
income taxes   (26,767)  9,862   (6,395)  (23,300)  4,184  (1,514)   (20,630)  -   (20,630)

Income tax (expense) benefit   4,192  (1,065) [5E]  2,765  5,892  -   (1,707) [5L]  4,185  -   4,185
Net income (loss)  $ (22,575) $ 8,797  $ (3,630) $ (17,408) $ 4,184 $ (3,221)  $ (16,445) $ - $ (16,445)

Dividends on redeemable
convertible preferred stock   (126)  126 [5F], [5M] (269)  (269)  -   (175) [5M]  (444)  -   (444)

Net income (loss)
available to common
stockholders  $ (22,701) $ 8,923  $ (3,899) $ (17,677) $ 4,184 $ (3,396)  $ (16,889) $ - $ (16,889)

Weighted average shares
outstanding
Basic   7,576  -   28,848  28,848  -   16,000 [5N]  44,848  3,808 [5P]  48,656
Diluted   7,576  -   28,848  28,848  -   16,000 [5N]  44,848  3,808 [5P]  48,656

Earnings per share available to
common stockholders
Basic  $ (3.00)  -   $ (0.14) $ (0.61)  -   -   $ (0.38)  -  $ (0.35)
Diluted  $ (3.00)  -   $ (0.14) $ (0.61)  -   -   $ (0.38)  -  $ (0.35)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1 — Description of the Transaction

For a description of the terms of the Capital Acquisition, the Offer and related documents, see the section entitled “Business of CPH and Certain Information about